




PROJECT FORM 
(CHANGE ORDER) 

********************************************************************************************* 

Please place the following item on the REGULAR agenda for the Council Meeting of August 15, 2023. 

STRATEGIC GOAL 2 – Set the Standard for a Safe and Secure City   

The linkage to the Strategic Plan is subsection 2.3 – Increase public safety operational efficiency 

Award Summary: 

Discussion and action that the Managing Director of Purchasing & Strategic Sourcing be authorized to 
issue a purchase order to the vendors indicated below, referencing Contract 2018-1411 Police Ordered and 
Non-Consent Towing of Motor Vehicles. This change order is to increase the contract by $564,687.50 for a 
total amount not to exceed $2,823,437.50. The change order is to cover the non-consent towing services for 
the El Paso Police Department through the remainder of the contract. 

Contract Variance:  
No contract variance 

Department: 
Vendor #1: 

Item(s): 

Total Estimated Amount: 

Vendor #2: 

Item(s): 

Total Estimated Amount: 

Vendor #3: 

Item(s): 

Total Estimated Amount:

Vendor #4: 

Item(s): 

Total Estimated Amount: 

Vendor #5: 

Item(s): 
Total Estimated Amount: 

Total Estimated Amount: 
Account No.: 
Funding Source: 
District(s):  

Police 
Sohle Express Towing, Inc 
El Paso, TX 
Group 1 - GVW 10,000 lbs. or less, Group 1 - GVW 10,001 - 
24,999 lbs. & Group 1 - GVW 25,000 lbs. and over 
$112,937.50 

AD Wrecker Service, Inc. 
El Paso, TX 
Group 1 - GVW 10,000 lbs. or less, Group 1 - GVW 10,001 - 
24,999 lbs. & Group 1 - GVW 25,000 lbs. and over 
$112,937.50 

Andrea Villarreal dba Kamel Towing 
El Paso, TX 
Group 1 - GVW 10,000 lbs. or less, Group 1 - GVW 10,001 - 
24,999 lbs. 
$112,937.50 

Raul Fernandez Jr. dba Dependable Towing 
El Paso, TX 
Group 1 - GVW 10,000 lbs. or less, Group 1 - GVW 10,001 - 24,999 
lbs. 
$112,937.50 

3H Towing, LLC 
El Paso, TX 
Group 1 - GVW 10,000 lbs. or less 
$112,937.50 

$564,687.50 (5 Vendors) 
321-21280-2811-522150
Municipal Vehicle Storage Facility
All

This is a Best Value, unit price contract. 

***********************************ADDITIONAL INFO BELOW************************************* 




